
Michelle Reed 

From: 1 

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:32 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - Upcoming Advanced OSINT Training - Auckland & Wellington 

Dates 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 19 May 2016 4:41 PM 
To: Simon Howard 
Subject: ZX Security - Upcoming Advanced OSINT Training - Auckland & Wellington Dates 

Greetings, 

ZX Security is looking to run our 2-day Advanced Open Source Intelligence course in both Auckland and Wellington 
next month, we have moved to an online registration & invoicing system which we hope w ill make it a lot easier for 
everyone. 

So if you, or someone from your team would like to register (discounts available for 3 or more registrations), please 
visit the following URLs: 

Location: Wellington 
Course Dates: 20 - 21 June 2016 
URL: c), 9(2){b){ii) 

Location: Auckland 
Course Dates: 23 - 24 June 2016 
URL: c), 9(2){b){ii) 

The courses will run if we have a minimum of 4 people at each location. Alternatively, if you would like to run a 
private session for your new recruits get in contact and I will arrange something accordingly. 

Let me know if you have any questions, and please feel free to forward this on to your friends and colleagues. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: sixxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 

receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 
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Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:31 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: Auckland OSINT Training - February 2016 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co. nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 12 January 2016 3:19 PM 
To: Simon Howard 
Subject: Auckland OSINT Training - February 2016 

Greetings, 

I trust you all had an enjoyable break and are now getting back into the swing of things. 

I am planning on being in Auckland on Wednesday 3rd of February and was wondering if any of your colleagues are 
interested in attending my Advanced Open Source Intelligence (OSINT) course. I was looking at running the 1-day 
course but am happy to run the 2-day course (starting on Tuesday 2nd of Feb) if there is interest. 

Please get in touch and let me know within the next week if you have anyone wishing to attend. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: simon@zxsecurity.co.nz I Web: w ww.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose t his email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 
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-----

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:31 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 1:07 PM 
To: 1 

Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Ok, thanks for following up @ 

From: C ::J@dia.govt.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 12:55 p.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

You should be paid this week. I don't understand how the system works but apparently there was an error. If there 
is still nothing paid by this t ime next week please let me know. 

Cheers 

~ 11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl : _ _,_...,...,.... I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1010 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

~ ~, 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~:~~~: 
Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 9:26 a.m. 
To: -----Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Still haven't seen this one come through yet, could you please chase up. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: r =:7@dia .govt.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 1:24 p.m. 

1 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
www.dia.govt.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz> 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

My boss said that the payment was approved in the finance system last week so payment should be soon. 

Cheers 
1 

1 11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: -------- I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.' INTERNA L AFFAIRS ~~~~ 
Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From: 1 ___,_...,...,,.....,,..._ 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 11:00 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

I have sent your email off to the boss t o chase up. 

Cheers 
1 

1 1____'-""""'_e,! I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: ~ 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.' INTE RNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 
Te Tori Taiwhenuo 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m. 
To: --------Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Haven't seen payment for this one either yet if you could chase up. 

Hope all is good with you. 

Cheers, 
Simon 
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From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz) 
Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 10:40 a.m. 
To: C 7 @dia.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Ahh good spotting, please find attached the updated invoice © 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: ._______________,=-==c.:..:.:.:.:.:: 

Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 9:30 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' <simxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

No worries. It was a great course and an eye-opener for all of us. We just need to keep the momentum up in our 
agencies in respect of this work © . 

I had a look at the attachments. I think that in your spreadsheet I am the DIA B person which states that the cost is 
$1582.75 (1 attendee for 2 days). However, you have invoiced me for $1558 which is the DIA A allocation (2 
attendees for 1 day). 

Cheers 

11 I Identity Investigations IBusiness Assurance 
"::=--..,----,--
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl: _...,,..,....,.,,,...,._ 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.... 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS Xi ~~ 

~ . 
Te Tori Ta iwhenuo 

From: SimonHoward[mailto:simon@zxsecurit_y.~] 
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September 2015 8:31 p.m. 
To: 1----,~,,,_...-
Subject: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Please find attached the invoice for the OSINT training held in Auckland on September 24/25th 
• 

Thanks for organising the training! I know it was a bit of an effort on your part and lots of back-and-forth between 
all the attendees. Your hard work was greatly appreciated© 

I have attached the final breakdown of costs, since~ wasn't able to make it on the second day I haven't charged 
for that, I did keep the room share costs the same though across all the departments so hopefully there are no 
surprises. 

Cheers, 
Simon 
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Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: simon@zxsecurity.co.nz I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 
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---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:30 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

____..From: 2)(8) 

Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 10:42 AM 
To: j

"c----,:-=--=-,~
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

A new one has been set up in system - I have been away sick. - Will get onto it. 

2)(8) 

Sent: 
From: 

Monday, -----23 November 2015 9:41 a.m. 
To: (2)(8) 

Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

H9(2)(8) 

Simon is chasing this invoice up again. Did you have any success in locating it in the system? 

Cheers 

11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance .---,.--
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl:_""'-""'"'e":::"".,._...,.. I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1010 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ," 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~°{ 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:sirnon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 23 November 2015 9:26 a.rn. 
To:1,,____,,,.,,,....,,,,..,~
Subject: RE : ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Still haven't seen this one come through yet, could you please chase up. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

mailto:mailto:xxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
www.dia.govt.nz


From: ._r______________ • @_di-=a..,.g=vt =z].,. = o.....=.n

Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 1:24 p.m. 

To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co .nz> 

Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

My boss said that the payment was approved in the finance system last week so payment should be soon. 

Cheers 
1 

1 ..---,---,. I ,..--,--.-•.--. J Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl :_"=""""~,.._..,.. J 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

4" ~v.',.
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tori Taiwhtnua 

From: 1..,.____,_......,......,... 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 11:00 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

I have sent your email off to the boss to chase up. 

Cheers 
1 

1 ,_-,-__,. I" I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department o nternal Affairs e Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI : 1 J 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

~.. 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenuo 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m. 
To: -----Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 

Haven't seen payment for this one either yet if you could chase up. 

Hope all is good with you. 

Cheers, 

2 
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------
---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:30 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Can you send me the invoice 

From: 1--,----,---
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2015 3:43 p.m. 
To: (2)(a) 

Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi (2)(a) 

I 2)(a) is away- hence my phone call t~ Thanks for looking into this for me. 

Cheers 
1 

I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua ----- 11 

DDI: 1 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2015 1:50 p.m. 
To: 1 

Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Still haven't seen this come through yet, can you check which run it will be coming through on. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: 1..P _______________...,)@.......::d=ia"".g=o;..;;v..:;.;t.""'n=z] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 1:24 p.m. 

1 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
www.dia.govt.nz


-----

1 

To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co .nz> 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

My boss said that the payment was approved in the finance system last week so payment should be soon. 

Cheers 

11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance..-----,,---
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: -.,,,.,..~.,.,.,. I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

' ·s;.-..
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~"4~~ 

Te Tari Toiwhenua 

..,____,,____From: 1 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 11:00 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' 
Subject: RE: -Z:X. Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

I have sent your email off to the boss to chase up. 

Cheers 

,----,----,. I.-.--,---..- .-. I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: _....,..,..-,-,:-"'""·"""' I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.... 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS Y."4~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m. 
To:~ 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 

Haven't seen payment for this one either yet if you could chase up. 

Hope all is good with you. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

2 
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---

-------

Michelle Reed 

From: 1 

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:30 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:sixxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2015 3:54 PM 
To:-----Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

All good, thanks 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: C :J@dia.govt.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2015 3:53 p.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

That's not good. My boss is away at the moment so I have sent your query to someone else to assist. Unfortunately I 
don't have access to the finance system to see what has happened. I will let you know ASAP. 

Cheers 

.----,.---,,, Ii:~.--,---,.- _--. I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: n I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.qovt.nz 

~v.,
INTERNAL AFFA IRS X~~~~ 

(If� ....., 4 

Te Tori Toiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto :simon@zxsecurity.co. nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2015 1:50 p.m. 
To: ..,.._...,.....,,...,,,-=...,...,,-
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi ~ 

Still haven't seen this come through yet, can you check which run it will be coming through on. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

1 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
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----

From:'---------------.=-= =-=-== 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 1:24 p.m. 

To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz> 

Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

My boss said that the payment was approved in the finance system last week so payment should be soon. 

Cheers 
1 

1 ____ I___....,. I Identity Investigations IBusiness Assurance 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: __ ......,.,._,.._..,. I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

.,. .,_v_~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenua 

From: 
Sent: Thursday, -----22 October 2015 11:00 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

I have sent your email off to the boss to chase up. 

Cheers 

1 ____ 11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
The Department o Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI:~ 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

~ v.~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenuo 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m. 

______"="'.....,,.....To:1 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Haven't seen payment for this one either yet if you could chase up. 

Hope all is good with you. 

Cheers, 

2 
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Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:29 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

From: 1--,---,,-,....,,....
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 12:12 PM 
To: ---------Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

It has been approved in the finance system {last week, I think), so payment should occur shortly. 

From: 1,-..---,-...,,..,,....,,.....
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:59 a.m. 
To: ------------Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 

Are you able to provide an update on this payment (please see Simon's email below). 

Cheers 

11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance
'=""---:..,..----,--
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 614 7, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

V.' 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~" 

Te Tari Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:52 a.m. 
To: 1---------...,,.....Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 ..__..... 

Haven't seen payment for this one either yet if you could chase up. 

Hope all is good with you . 

Cheers, 
Simon 

1 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


---

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz) 
Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 10:40 a.m. 
To: 1 dia. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Ahh good spotting, please find attached the updated invoice © 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: L-______________,,.,....,::..=.;=.;..;:.;.;;= 

Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 9:30 a.m. 
To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi Simon 

No worries. It was a great course and an eye-opener for all of us. We just need to keep t he moment um up in our 
agencies in respect of t his work © . 

I had a look at the attachment s. I t hink that in your spreadsheet I am the DIAB person which states that the cost is 
$1582.75 (1 attendee for 2 days). However, you have invo iced me for $1558 which is t he DIA A allocation (2 
attendees for 1 day). 

Chee rs 
~ 

11 I Identity Investigations I Business Assurance 
T.-,-h-e-_D.,...e_ a_,rt,....m_e_n__t of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

~' INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~" 
Te Tori Toiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September 2015 8:31 p.m. 
To: -----Subject: ZX Security - OSI NT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Please find attached the invoice for the OSINT train ing held in Auckland on September 24/25th 
• 

Thanks for organising the training! I know it was a bit of an effort on your part and lots of back-and-forth between 

all the attendees. Your hard work was greatly appreciated © 

I have attached the final breakdown of costs, since ,_____. asn't able to make it on the second day I haven't charged 
for that, I did keep the room share costs the same though across all the departments so hopefully there are no 
surprises. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

2 
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--

--
---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:16 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 22 October 2015 10:51 AM 
To: 
Cc: -------~___,Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

I haven't seen payment for this come through yet, could you chase up please. 

Hope the team are putting their new skills to use © 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: Simon Howard [mailto :xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 10:41 a.m. 

To: C ::J@dia.govt.nz\1 .@dia.govt.nz> 
cc11 dia. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi ~ 

I gave you 1 total by accident please find attached the updated invoice. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: Simon Howard (mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September 2015 8:31 p.m. 

To: 11 l@dia.govt.nz' ~ J@dia.govt.nz> 
Subject: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Please find attached the invoice for t he OSINT training held in Auckland on September 24/25th 
• 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Secu rity Consultant - ZX Security limited 

1 
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Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 

2 
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TAX INVOICE ~ 
S ECU RI T Y 

GST 2)(a), 9(2)(b)(ii) 

Invoice #2015092902 
Date: September 29, 2015 

5 Karepa St 
Brookyln 
Wellington 6021 
New Zealand 
accounts@zxsecurity.co.nz 
+64 21137 6823 

BILL TO: 
Attn: ~1----

Department of Internal Affairs 
120 Victoria St 
PO Box 10-526 
Wellington 6140 
New Zealand 

Project Description Project Code Count Unit Price Total 

OSINT Training - Auckland 

- 2x 1 day training 1 $1,558.00 $1,558.00 
- Room Hire Share 

SUBTOTAL $1,558.00 

GST $ 233.70 

TOTAL due $1,791.70 

Invoice Due Date: 20 October 2015 

This invoice is payable to ZX Security limited 

BNZ Bank Account Number: (2)(a), 9(2)(b)(ii) 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Simon Howard on 021 137 6823 � 

�
• •www.zxsecunty.co.nz 

• 
I 

http:www.zxsecunty.co.nz


-----

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:15 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 
Attachments: DIA - OSINT Training AKL Invoice 01- September 2015.pdf 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Completed 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simoo@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 30 September 2015 10:41 AM 
To:~ 
Cc: 1--.,,.,,,.....,,,.,.,...,,,,..
Subject: RE: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

I gave you 1 total by accident please find attached the updated invoice. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September 2015 8:31 p.m. 

To: ~ :@dia.govt.nz' ~ l@dia.govt.nz> 
Subject: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi ----
Please find attached the invoice for the OSINT training held in Auckland on September 24/2Sth

• 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 

Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: simon@zxsecurity.co.nz I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose th is email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entire ly. 

l 

http:www.zxsecurity.co.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


TAX INVOICE r).{ 
SEC URITY 

GST 2){a}, 9(2){b}(ii} 

Invoice #2015092903 
Date: September 29, 2015 

5 Karepa St 
Brookyln 
Wellington 6021 
New Zea land 
accounts@zxsecurity.co.nz 
+64 21137 6823 

Bill TO: ______,Attn: 1 

Department of Internal Affairs 
120 Victoria St 
PO Box 10-526 
Wellington 6140 
New Zealand 

Project Description 

OSINT Training - Auckland 

- lx 2 day training 

- Room Hire Share 

Project Code Count 

1 

Unit Price 

$1,582.75 

Total 

$1,582.75 

SUBTOTAL 

GST 

TOTAL due 

$1,582.75 

$ 237.41 

$1,820.16 

Invoice Due Date: 20 October 2015 

This invoice is payable to ZX Security limited 
BNZ Bank Account Number: · (2){a}, 9(2){b}(ii} 

If you have any questions concerning this invoice, contact Simon Howard on 021137 6823 � 

�
• •www.zxsecunty.co.nz 

• 
I 

http:www.zxsecunty.co.nz


Title: OSINT Training• Final Costs Per Department 

Author: Simon Howard 
Date: 29/09/2015 
Version: 1.3 
Location: Auckland 

Attendees 

Day 1 Day2 Cost day 1 Cost day 2 CLAG Discount Room Share Total 
Police 2 1 $1,600.00 $ 800.00 $ 360.00 $ 445.50 $ 2,485.50 
DIAA 2 0 $1,600.00 $ $ 240.00 $ 198.00 $ 1,558.00 
DIAB 1 1 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 240.00 $ 222.75 $ 1,582.75 
MPI 4 4 $3,200.00 $ 3,200.00 $ 960.00 $ 891.00 $ 6,331.00 
MBIE 1 1 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 240.00 $ 222.75 $ 1,582.75 

$13,540.00 

Cou rse Cost $ 800.00 $ 800.00 
Room Hire $ 990.00 $ 990.00 

Tota l attendes 10 8 

CLAG Discount 15% 

http:13,540.00
http:1,582.75
http:6,331.00
http:3,200.00
http:3,200.00
http:1,582.75
http:1,558.00
http:1,600.00
http:2,485.50
http:1,600.00


---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:15 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security - OSINT Training Invoice - DIA 
Attachments: DIA - OSINT Training AKL Invoice 02- September 2015.pdf; OSINT Training -

Auckland 2015 v1 .3.xlsx 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September 2015 8:31 PM 
To: 1------,,----Subject: ZX Security - OSI NT Training Invoice - DIA 

Hi 1 

Please find attached the invoice for the OSINT training held in Auckland on September 24/25th 
. 

Thanks for organising the training! I know it was a bit of an effort on your part and lots of back-and-forth between 
all the attendees. Your hard work was greatly appreciated © 

I have attached the final breakdown of costs, since1 wasn' t able to make it on the second day I haven't charged 
for that, I did keep the room share costs the same though across all the departments so hopefully there are no 
surprises. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: simon@zxsecurity.co.nz I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 

1 

http:www.zxsecurity.co.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


------

----- ------

Michelle Reed 

From: .____,....._______,....._____________,.1==== =~ 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:14 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Course 

Sent: Wednesday, 23 September 2015 6:49 AM 
To: 1 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Course 

My two staff 1 and are both confirmed. 

Thanks 

I Auckland City DHQ I New Zealand Police 
......,_..,...,._____. I M ______, I E [1 @police.govt.nt 

Cnr of Cook & Vincent St reets, Private bag 92 - 002, Auckland www.police.govt.nz 

N ZPOLICEINTELLIGENCE..,,..,._iot,.,-~.""'°0<:m-r $Ollll1IO><!, 
,\tJ f ,j:.., • R ;_'., ,1, ,;,~.-A' • •) A "•f •~;-.p; •P l > 1.1.t,,, ,._, .,;. 

rou� Follow @NZPohc:e ll!ll!J NZ Police on ~ 

From: C :J@dia.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 14:07 
To: 1 

Cc: ----------------------------'Simon Howard' 
Subject: ZX Security OSINT Course 

Good afternoon everyone 

Just a reminder that the OSINT course is on this Thursday and Friday, 9am to 5pm (24-25 September). 

The address for the training is: 

Auldhouse 
338 Ponsonby Road 
Ponsonby 
Auckland 

If anyone is not able to attend because of sickness or any other reason on either of these two days, your agency will 

need to send a replacement person to attend. 

Simon will send out the agency invoices after the t raining. Your agency cost codes will need to be sent to Simon to 
ensure the correct part of your agency is invoiced. 

Kind regards 

1 

www.police.govt.nz


1 ~-___,,----,, 11 I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department o Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~'1.~~~ ' 
Te Tari Taiwhenua 

=======-~~----===============~========~================= 

WARNING 

The information contained i n thi s email message is intended for the addressee onl y and may 
contai n privileged i n f ormation . It may a l so be sub j ec t to t he provi sions of section 50 of 
the Polici ng Ac t 2008 , whi ch c r eat es an off ence to have unl awf ul possessi on of Pol ice 
property. If you are not the intended recipient of t his message o r have r ece ived this 
message i n error, you must not peruse , use, distri bu t e or copy thi s message or any of its 
cont ents . 

Al so note, t he views expressed i n this message may not necessarily ref l ect those o f t he New 
Zea land Poli ce . I f you have received this message i n e r ror, please emai l or t elephone t he 
s e nder i mmed iately 

2 

www.dia.govt.nz


------

-----

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:14 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 

Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Course 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co .nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 5:23 PM 
To: 1 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Course 

Thanks---
From: '--------------- ==--'--'-'-'--= Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 2:50 p.m. 

To: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co .nz> 

Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Course 

Hi Simon 

I am not sure if I have given you the cost code for my part of DIA but it is 1374. 1 will have a different 

cost code for her part of DIA. 

Cheers 
1 

I ~ I Business Assurance {S00)
'='""--=,------,.---,,
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl: _.....,...,...........,.,,. 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

s;.~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS >l',�~~ 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From:~----,,-~...,,..-
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 2:07 p.m. 
To:~
Cc: ...,S-im- on_ H_o_w_a-rd.,.,.,----------------------

Subject: ZX Security OSINT Course 

Good afternoon everyone 

Just a reminder that the OSINT course is on this Thursday and Friday, 9am to 5pm (24-25 September). 

The address for the training is: 

Auldhouse 
338 Ponsonby Road 

Ponsonby 

www.dia.govt.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


1 

Auckland 

If anyone is not able to attend because of sickness or any other reason on either of t hese two days, your agency will 
need to send a replacement person to attend. 

Simon w ill send out the agency invoices after the training. Your agency cost codes will need to be sent to Simon to 
ensure the correct part of your agency is invoiced. 

Ki nd regards 

1 ,__,_____ I ~ I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The epartment o lnterna Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: - •.,..,.._......,. I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.' 
INTERNA L AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tori Taiwhenuo 
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--

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:14 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 10:09 AM 
To: 
Cc: 10,--,,--,,,..,,,.....,,,,..,...,,,....
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Thanks 1 

From: i....._____________......,.....,,,==== 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 8 :21 a.m. 
To: Simon Howard <xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz> 
Cc~ dia. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Morning Simon 

I am really sorry to muck you around Simon. MPI will no longer require the extra spot. 

The four attending from MPI will be: 
~ 

--
Regards 

~,__,,..-..,.._~,-~ I......,.~-.,..,...~- ......,--,-..,.....
Compliance IOperations IMinistry for Primary Industries 
608 Rosebank Road PO Box 197471 Avondale IAuckland INew Zealand 
Telephone: ~ Facsimile: 64-9-820 1980 IMobile: 1 Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

C II:, 

® 
From: Simon Howard lmailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 21 September 2015 8:06 p.m. 
To:.__ ___________....,..::.===~ 
Cc: ~ !@mpi.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Sure thing. Shouldn't be a problem getting an extra desk in the training room 

mailto:lmailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
www.mpi.govt.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


------

1 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Evening Simon 

Could I please add one more to the course please both days. We have had a late addition. 

Regards 

Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: 1 
Sent: 17/09/2015 ----08:20 
To:j-------
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

I'll be on the course next week. 

From: 1 

Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 3:44 p.m. 
To: C .@mpi.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

I wi ll see what J can do. That is not ideal as we arc fixed and there is no refunds. I wi ll advise 

wants to attend. 

From: -
Sent: Thursday, l 0 September 2015 1 :32 p.m. 
To: @mpi.govt.nz> 1

Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Shit 

2 



------

I may not be able to make it. 

(2}(a) 
re on he 24th 

Do we have anyone in Auckland who could take my place? 

From:~ 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September2015 1:08 p.m. 
To: 1 @mpi.govt.nz>; ovt.nz>; 

lc. m i. ovt.nz> 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course- 24 & 25 September 2015 

Reminder 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 10:42 a.m. 
To: @police.govt.nz>; 1 

1
;@ mpi.govt.nz>; 

l@mbie.govt.nz> ------
@pol ice.govt.nz>; 1r11 ----------:@police.govt.nz> 

Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Yes, the course will proceed as planned. Looking forward to meeting your team members then. 

Regards, 

Simon 

3 
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From: 1..C__________________.,,,@ = ce= ;:;...vt'-='->.;..<o:po=li= ...,_go .n=.Jz] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 10:17 a.m. 
To: 11 ______ @dia.govt.nz>;1 

1'@mpi.govt.nz>; i @dia.govt.nz>·1 ·------!@mbie.govt.nz> F ..--------Cc: 'Simon Howard' <xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz>; ~ 

~ !@Police.Govt.NZ>; '-----------------~==,::=..;:..== 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Simon, 

I would like to confirm that this course is still on for 24th & 25th September 2015 and that the 
venue is: 

Three Lamps 

338 Ponsonby Road 

PO Box 214 

Auckland 1140 

My two membesr of staff attending will be : 

1. 

2. 

Many thanks 

.....,..,......,_,,.....,...tnc_c...,.nt""'

I] NZ Police on ~ 

IAuckland City DHQ I New Zealand Police 
I M ~ 1 I E i1 ]1policc.govt.nz 

t,-rc...,.... ~ 27m2Al1cklana \~...__W.J)QhCC.l,lOVl.11/cts. Private

IOU� follow <roNZfohce (l!I,!) NZ Police on YouTube 

4 
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From: ~1 ,-.----:::,..,...,,...._..-="'""""..,.._,_..~-----P===!l.!O:. 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10:17 
To:1 
Cc:~•s=i~m-o-n~H~o-w-a-rd=,-------------------

Subject: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Hi everyone 

This is a summary email re. the ZX Security OS INT course being held in Auckland. 

The address for the OS INT course venue on 24 & 25 September is: 

Three Lamps 

338 Ponsonby Road 

PO Box214 

Auckland 1140 

Lunch vouchers, tea, coffee and snacks will be provided. 

Everything is now locked in. I will let you know if anyone else joins the course and provide you with any 
updated costings (I have asked Simon to send us all our invoices after the course in case the number of 
attendees increase in the meantime and reduce our current costs). Again I have attached the latest costings 
that I sent you recentl y. The current attendees are: 

Auckland City Police 

. ~ 

. ~ 

DIA 

• 1 

5 



• ----- (Day l only) 

_1 _____ (Day l only) • 

MPI 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

• 1 

MBIE 

• 

Just a reminder, that if any of the attendees cannot attend on the day your agency will need to send a 
replacement person as no agency can afford for the costs to go up through the non-attendance of others. 

Looking forward to it ©. 

Cheers 

1 I,,,____,......_I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

DDl: ____ I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 

PO Box 614 7, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 

www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.' INTERNA L AFFAIRS ~~~~ 
Te Tori Ta iwhenua 
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WARNING 

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may 
contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of 
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police 
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this 
message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its 
contents. 

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the 
New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone 
the sender immediately 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above. The information ii contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains, 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office. 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above . The information it contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains, 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office 
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-----

------

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:14 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

From: ______________@mpi.govt.nz] 

Sent: Monday, 21 September 2015 8:16 PM 
To: 1 

Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Hey1 

Mpi has added another one. 

Hope that all good with you. 

Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: Simon Howard 
Sent: 21/09/2015 20:05 
To:~ 
Cc: ~1 ===::---
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Sure thing. Shouldn't be a problem getting an extra desk in the training room 

Cheers, 
Simon 

On 21 /09/2015 8:04 pm, '--------------1=<== 0:..v:..::.t=.n=z> wrote: 
Evening Simon 

Could I please add one more to the course please both days. We have had a late addition. 

Regards 

Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: 1----Sent: 17/09/2015 08:20 
To: 1 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

1 



-----

------

I 'II be on the course next week. 

From: ------Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 3:44 p .m. 
To: c. m i. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

I will see what I can do. That is not ideal as we are fixed and there is no refunds. I wilt advise 

I will see iP wants to attend. 

From:~ 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 1 :32 p.m. 
To: ~ n i. ovt. nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Shit 

I may not be able to make it. 

2f(a) 
re on he 24111 

Do we have anyone in Auckland who could take my place? 

From:~ 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 20I 5 1 :08 p.m. 

~ 7:@mp_i.govt.nz>; ~ 
C,_ _ @mg,1.govt.nz> 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

i. 1ovt.nz>; 

2 



Michelle Reed 

From: 1 

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:14 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

From: 1 @mpi.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 22 September 2015 8:21 AM 
To: Simon Howard 
Cc: ;1.,....-=~,..,....,,-
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Morning Simon 

I am really sorry to muck you around Simon. MPI will no longer require the extra spot. 

The four attending from MPI will be: 
1 

--
Regards 
1 11 ' 

6 Compliance IOperations IMinistry for Primary Industries 
608 Rosebank Road PO Box 197471 Avondale IAuckland INew Zealand 
Telephone:~ IFacsimile: 64-9-820 1980 IMobile: ;1 Web: www.mpi.govt.nz

C l8 

@ 
From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Monday, 21 September 2015 8:06 p.m. 

To:=========~~--@mpi.govt.nz> 
Cc: 1 @mpi.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Sure thing. Shouldn't be a problem getting an ex.tra desk in the training room 

Cheers, 
Simon 

, Evening Simon 

Could I please add one more to the course please both days. We have had a late addition. 

1 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
www.mpi.govt.nz


--

1 
Regards 

Sent from my Windows Phone 

From: 
Sent: 17----/09/2015 08:20 
To: ------
Subject: RE : ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

I'll be on the course next week. 

From: ------Sent: Thursday, 10 September 20I 5 3 :44 p.m. 
To: m i. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

1will see what I can do. That is not ideal as we are fixed and there is no refunds. I will advise 1 

I will see iP wants to attend. 

From: -----Sent: Thursday, IO September 2015 I :32 p.m. 
To: p '@mpi.govt.nz> 
Sub,ject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Shit 

I may not be able to make it. 

9(2)(a) 
are on he 24th 

Do wc have anyone in Auckland who could take my place? 

2 



ovt.nz>; 

Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auck.land Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Reminder 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 10:42 a.m. 

@police.govt.nz>; 
@mpi.govt.nz>; 1 

To: 

n 

~@mbie.govt.nz> -----
__________@...-.P~O=li~ce~....go~v~t=.n=z>; _1 _________ 

Ia olice. ovt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Yes, the course will proceed as planned. Looking forward to meeting your team members then. 

Regards, 

Simon 

From: C 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 l 0 : 17 a.m. 

dia. ovt.nz>; 1 

7 @police.govt.nz] 

,@dia.govt.nz>; ..~ _____ 
To: ~ ~-~---

Cc: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecud ty.co.nz>; 1 

~ !@Police.Govt.NZ>; L1 ----,----------,-------P=o:::.:l:..:.;ic,,.,,e"-'.""'o'-'vt..:.:·=nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course- 24 & 25 September 2015 

3 
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Simon, 

I would like to confirm that this course is still on for 24th & 25th September 2015 and that the 
venue is: 

Three Lamps 

338 Ponsonby Road 

PO Box 214 

Auckland 1140 

My two membesr of staff attending will be : 

l. 

2. 1 

Many thanks 

P ~ 
Cm ofCook & Vincent Streets, Private bag 92 -

IAuckland City DHQ INew Zealand Police 
I M ~ I E[1 '.@policc.gov1.nz 

002 Auckland ~ ,()(lli_c.;~<wt.m: 

lo~I] NZ Police on Focebook {l Follow (alN:lPolice tR NZ Police on ~ 

From: 11 )@dia.govt.nz) 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10: 17 __________________________,To: 1 

Cc: 'Simon Howard' 
Subject: ZY. Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

4 



------

Hi everyone 

This is a summary email re. the ZX Security OSTNT course being held in Auckland. 

The address for the OSINT course venue on 24 & 25 September is: 

Three Lamps 

338 Ponsonby Road 

PO Box214 

Auckland 1140 

Lunch vouchers, tea, coffee and snacks w ill be provided. 

Everything is now locked in. I will let you know if anyone else joins the course and provide you with any 
updated costings (I have asked Simon to send us all our invoices after the course in case the number of 
attendees increase in the meantime and red uce our current costs). Again I have attached the latest costings 
that I sent you recently, The cun-ent attendees are: 

Auckland City Police 

. ~ 

• 

DIA 

• 

• ...._____, (Day I only) 

• 1 (Day 1 only) 

MPI 
5 



-----

• 1 

• 
• j 

• 1 

MBIE 

• 

Just a reminder, that if any of the attendees cannot attend on the day your agency will need to send a 
replacement person as no agency can afford for the costs to go up through the non-attendance of others. 

Looking forward to it©. 

Cheers 

1 I n I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

DOI: ~ 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 

PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 

www.dia.govt.nz 

~' INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~• 
Te Tori Taiwhe nua 

- ---==-==================--=======- ===-=-= 

WARNING 

The information contained in th i s emai l message i s i ntended for the addressee only and may 
contain privileged information . It may a l so be s ubj ect to the provisions of section 50 of 
the Pol icing Act 2008 , wh ich creates an offence to have unlawful possess ion o f Po l ice 
property . If you are not the intended recipienl of thi s message or have received this 

6 
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message in error, you must not peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its 
contents. 

Also note, the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the 
New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, please email or telephone 
the sender immediately 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above, The information it contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains. 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office. 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information ii contains, 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you. 

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office. 
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Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:13 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: CLAG Directory  

From: _______________ @Police.Govt.NZ] 

Sent: Thursday, 17 September 2015 8:37 AM 
To: 1--~....,,.....,...,,.
Subject: RE: CLAG Directory  

Morning, 

Tuesday is a bit touch & go for me & I'm out for the rest of the week too - I'm doing the ZX security course training -
I note you're on it too, should we have a quick catch up then? 

utofscope 

Haven't heard back from ~ at DOC & his email bounced back .. 

Out of scope 

1 

The remainder of this email chain is out ofscope. 

6(c)

6(c)



Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:12 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 10:42 AM 
To:~ 0 

Cc: --------,,---,----.,...,..-------......,.-,---,--,---
SUbject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Hi ~ 

Yes, the course will proceed as planned. Looking forward to meeting your team members then. 

Regards, 
Simon 

From: (1 ;@police.govt.nz] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 September 2015 10:17 a.m. 
To: ~ @d ia.govt.nz>; C .!@mpi.govt. nz>; 

~ t@dia .govt.nz>; ~ !@mbie.govt.nz> ____,Cc: 'Simon Howard' <simon@zxsecurity.co.nz>; 7 @Police.Govt.NZ>rl 
C @police.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Simon, 

I would like to confirm that this course is still on for 24th & 25th September 2015 and that the 
venue is: 

Three Lamps 
338 Ponsonby Road 
PO Box 214 
Auckland 1140 
My two membesr of staff attending will be : 

1. 
2. 

Many thanks 

I Auckland City DHQ I New Zealand Police 
'::'";;;======= I M 1 I E[1 !@police.govt.nz 
Cnr of Cook & Vincent Streets, Private bag 92 - 002 Auckland www.police.govt.nz 

r,u (j NZ Police on ~ lJ Follow i"JNZPollce ~ NZ Police on ~ 

1 

www.police.govt.nz
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From: r............. ..... __.l_d .g'""'~=·~_ _________ @=i=a-'-- ovt nz] 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10:17 
To:Cc: ""•s-im- on_ H_o_w_a_rd""''_____________________ 

Subject: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Hi everyone 

This is a summary email re. the ZX Security OSINT course being held in Auckland. 

The address for t he OSI NT course venue on 24 & 25 September is: 

Three Lamps 

338 Ponsonby Road 

PO Box 214 

Auckland 1140 

Lunch vouchers, tea, coffee and snacks will be provided. 

Everything is now locked in . I w ill let you know if anyone else j oins the course and provide you with any updated 

costings (I have asked Simon to send us all our invoices after the course in case the number of attendees increase in 

the meantime and reduce our current cost s). Again I have attached the latest costings t hat I sent you recently. The 
current attendees are: 

Auckland City Police 

• 
• 

DIA 

• 
(Day 1 only) • 

• (Day 1 only) 

MPI 

• 
• 
• 
• 

• 
MBIE 

1 

Just a rem inder, t hat if any of the attendees cannot attend on the day your agency will need to send a replacement 

person as no agency can afford for t he cost s to go up through the non-attendance of ot hers. 

Looking forward to it ©. 

Cheers 

1
1 I Business Assurance (SDO) ""-------The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

DOI:~ I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 

2 

1 



PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.qovt.nz 

.,. .,.v_',. 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ?~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenua 

WARNING 

The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may 
conta·n pr'vi l eged information . It may also be subject to the provisions of section 50 of 
the Policing Act 2008 , which creates an o ffence to have unlawful possession of Police 
property . If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this 
message in error , you must not peruse , use , distribute or copy this message or any of its 
contents . 

Also note , the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect those of the New 
Zealand Police . If you have received this message in error , please ema·1 or telephone the 
sender immediately 
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-----

M ichelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

of scope 

1 

Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:12 PM 

SDO Official Correspondence 
FW: July Report 

From: 1 
Sent: Tuesday, 11 August 2015 11:15 a.m. 
To:-----Subject: July Report 

Hi 

July was: 

0 scope• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• Arranged Auckland & Northland CLAG training through ZX Security for September. 

• 'OiiFof scope 

• 

• 

• 



Oufoi scope
• 

• 

~ __ __,__ 11 I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department o Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl:__~_..,...,.,,...,._...,.. 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.'"I 
INT ER NAL AFFAIRS Y~~~ 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

2 
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1 

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2: 11 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED) 

From: 1~,--....,,..,....,..-,--.,,-
Sent: Friday, 31 July 2015 12:16 PM 
To:~-----------~ Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

OK, so that explains why the DIA second day costs are so much less than the first day. 

From:~
.!,-,--,----=-.,....,,.-,-~

Sent: Friday, 31 July 2015 12:06 p.m. 
To:1---------------,,'!Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi 1 

Yes, I have told Simon that there will be different cost codes (this will likely be the case for other agencies as well) . 

The two PREA staff are only attending Day 1 of the course . Everyone else is doing two days. 

I have opened the course up to other CLAGs as well in order to try and reduce the cost even further. It has dropped 
from about $1800 so far so if we can get it down a little more it is a win for everyone. However, we can only take 
another four people. I will let you know if it is reduced some more. 

~---.-- I•~.-----.:-..-\ I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI~ I99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

v_, 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS Y~~-$.• 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From:
.!,-,--,--.....,,...,....,,.-,--::,11

Sent: Friday, 31 July 2015 11:52 a.m. 
To: 1·--------~ Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

we need to make sure the costs of this training get properly invoiced. 

I note the total DIA cost is $3,140.75 -to be split across two people. 

That means our share for you is $1,570. 

1 

http:3,140.75
www.dia.govt.nz


Please tell Simon that his invoice must state both Cost Codes to be invoiced (ours is 1374), so we can ensure the cost 
is split properly. 

From: 1 --,-----,--,......,
Sent: Wednesday, 22 July 2015 4:05 p.m. 
To:~ _____... 
Cc:1 
Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Good afternoon everyone 

---
We now have someone from MBIE joining us on the ZX Security OSINT course and also another DIA person (from 

team) for Day 1. This means that the shared training room hire cost has come down even further. I know 
you will all be jumping for joy at this news © . 

Simon's updated cost spreadsheet is attached to reflect the new costings to agencies (the 15% CLAG discount is 
included). I have suggested that he invoices all of us after the training in case anyone else decides to join the group. 
Simon has advised that he can invoice business units within your agencies individually if that is required . You will just 
need to provide Simon with the relevant cost codes. 

Cheers 
1 

1 ~--,---,,, 1.-.-.,..---'"' IBusiness Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI:~ I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ:tt 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Tari Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:sjmon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 22 July 2015 9:40 a.m. _________,__.To:~ 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Please find updated cost estimated attached. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: L,1_______________,J.:>==== 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:25 p.m. 
To: 1 

Cc: -----'Simon Howard' 
Subject: RE: OSINTTraining [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi 1 

Simon is going to send out the invoicing to the agencies. I have been rounding up the interested parties from the 
Auckland CLAG. 

2 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx
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Simon, I take it the cost changes for everyone again with the addition of another person (are you able to resend the 

new costings?). In response to your question about whether to invoice before or after the course, I think perhaps it 

would be better to invoice afterwards just in case we have any other people who wish to join the training. 

we are happy to have you as part of our group. It is made up of MPI, Police and DIA 

intel/investigations/compliance staff. 

Cheers 
1 

I Business Assurance (SDO)---- 11 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO ox M47, ellesley Street, Auckland 11 41 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 

Te Ta ri Ta iwhenua 

From: C 7 @mbie.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:10 p.m. 
To: -----Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi ---
I would like to attend the training booked for Auckland 24/25 September and I understand you are organising things. 

Could you please add me to the attendees and provide details of the final costs and invoicing information? 

Thanks and kind regards, 

1 

1 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

~ ::::7@mbie.govt.nz I Telephone:~ I Mobile~ 

LABOUR MINISTRY OF UUC.INl:SS, 
INSPECTORATE IN~WVI\TION f, EMPlOVMF.NT ,~
f.l\!R w om<PL/\C-[ S 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:43 p.m. 
To 

~--,---=,,,,--~
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

3 
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-------

Hi 

___from DIA is organising things, her email address isv...1______..l@~di=a=.g..._o~v~t.~nz 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: 1L-----------..,.......:..:..:..:== ~= 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:41 p.m. 
To: Simon Howard 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Simon 

Sorry for the late reply, no I have not been contacted but I understand that MPI is also attending. Could you please 
send me the details and costings so I can get it approved? 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

I Mobile: 1===== ====:::;;---
LABOUR MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INSPECTORATE INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT 
f/\ R NORKPLAC[S 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:sixxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 14 Ju ly 2015 9:18 p.m. 
To:1 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training 

Have you been in contact with 1 from DIA? I am looking to run a course in Auckland around the 24/25th of 
September if you or anyone else from MBIE is interested 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: Simon Howard [mai lto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 8 June 2015 12:54 p.m . 

To:r :@mbie.govt.nz' 
Subject: OSINT Training 

Hi 

4 
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If you have a group of people interested in attending my training I could fly up to Auckland to run the course. 
Otherwise I can keep you in the loop as to when the Wellington sessions will be runn ing. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21137 6823 I Email: simon@zxsecurity.co.nz I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it In error and confirm you have destroyed the message entirely. 

www.govt .nz - your guide to finding and using New Zea land government serv ices 

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation 
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of 
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the 
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly 
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer. 

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and usin g New Zealand government services 

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation 
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of 
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the 
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly 
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer. 

5 

www.govt.nz
www.govt.nz
http:www.zxsecurity.co.nz
mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


------

---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:07 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 

Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

From: C ,@police.govt .nz] 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10:43 AM 
To: -----Subject: RE: Z:X Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

That's good news. Would you like me to circulate the email to Waikato, BoP and Central Plateau regions 
to see if there is any interest? 

1 

1 

CLAG 1 

From: ~ @dia.govt.nz] 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10:35 
To: 1 
Subject: FW: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

H~ 

Just to let you know we've managed to successfully get an Auckland CLAG course together for late Sept ember. 

Thanks for sending the course info through originally ©. 

We have 9 attendees for Day 1 and 7 for Day 2. Simon advised that he can comfortably take 11. If there are any 

other CLAG people from around the country who would like to join our group and take advantage of the relatively 

low training room hire please let me know. The more people that we have the lower the cost ofthe room hire. 

Simon asked if 1 could attend and I said that is fine so she is on the list (I have never 

met her before) . 

Have a great weekend. 

I Business Assurance (SDO)'=---=----- 11 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

~' INTE R NAL AFFAIRS x~~~ 
Te Ta ri Taiwh enua 

1 
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------From: 1 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 10:17 a.m. 
To:Cc: ..j,S-im_ o_n_H_o_w_a-rd_'______________________, 

Subject: ZX Security OSINT Auckland Course - 24 & 25 September 2015 

Hi everyone 

This is a summary email re. the ZX Security OSINT course being held in Auckland. 

The address for the OSINT course venue on 24 & 25 September is: 

Three Lamps 
338 Ponsonby Road 
POBox 214 
Auckland 1140 

Lunch vouchers, tea, coffee and snacks will be provided. 

Everything is now locked in . I will let you know if anyone else joins the course and provide you with any updat ed 
cost ings (I have asked Simon to send us all our invoices after the course in case the number of attendees increase in 
the meantime and reduce our current costs). Again I have attached the latest cost ings that I sent you recently. The 
current attendees are: 

Auckland City Police 

• 

DIA 

• 
(Day 1 only) 

• ====:..:. (Day 1 only) 

MPI 

• 

MBIE 
• 1 

Just a reminder, that if any of the attendees cannot attend on the day your agency will need to send a replacement 
person as no agency can afford for the costs to go up through the non-attendance of others. 

Looking forward to it © . 

Cheers 

1 ____ I ____ I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department o 1nternal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 
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-----
----

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:07 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 9:59 AM 
To:~ 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Great, thanks ~ 

From: ..._____________J@_d ~ g~ovt .nz] ~ ,,... ~ia...... _ _ ___ 

Sent: Friday, 24 July 2015 9:58 a.m. 

To: 'Simon Howard' 

Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Simon 

Auckland City Police advised that the person replacing ~ ---- is------
Looking forward to it © . 

~ ,____ I •. --.--.-sc.... I Business Assurance (SDO) 
e Department of lnterna Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

DOI: 1 ,......,,_.,. 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

Si.' INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ 
Te Tari Taiwhenua 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 22 July 2015 9:40 a.m. 
To: -----------------------,,--Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Please find updated cost estimated attached. 

Cheers, 

Simon 

From: 1'------------------==== Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:25 p.m. 

Cc: 
To:-----'Simon Howard' 

Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIE D] 

1 
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1 

Hi 

Simon is going to send out the invoicing to the agencies. I have been rounding up the interested parties from the 
Auckland CLAG. 

Simon, I take it the cost changes for everyone again with the addition of another person (are you able to resend the 
new costings?). In response to your question about whether to invoice before or after the course, I think perhaps it 
would be better to invoice afterwards just in case we have any other people who wish to join the training. 

e are happy to have you as part of our group. It is made up of MPI, Police and DIA 

intel/investigations/ complia nee staff. 

Cheers 

1 
I Business Assurance (SDO) L,.......,,,....,....,....- 1

fhe Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl: _____....,.....- 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS )l~~~ 

Te Tori Taiwhenua 

From: C ,@mbie.qovt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:10 p.m. 
To: 
Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi 

I would like to attend the training booked for Auckland 24/25 September and I understand you are organising things. 
Could you please add me to the attendees and provide details of the fina l costs and invoicing information? 

Thanks and kind regards, 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

[1 i@mbie.govt.nz I Telephone: 1 I Mobile:~ 5 . -~===-- -~=~-
LABOUR MINISTRY OF BUSINESS 
INSPECTORATE INNUVATION h cMPlOYMENr 

rAIR wom<rLAC[5 
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From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:43 p.m. 
To: 1_....,,......"'"""'...,,..~
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi 

....~ __...from DIA is organising things, her email address is: ...._____,-,,@---=d1=· g=o--'-v=t.'-=c a=. nz 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: C 7 @mbie.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:41 p.m. 
To: Simon Howard 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Simon 

Sorry for the late reply, no I have not been contacted but I understand that MPI is also attending. Could you please 
send me the details and costings so I can get it approved? 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

[1 f@mbie.govt.nz I Telephone:~ I Mobile~ _........""===::::::!..:....,_ _........""==:::::---

LABOUR MINISTRY OF BUSINESS,
INSPECTORATE INNOVATION & EMPLOYMENT--.--FAIR WORl<PLACES 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx] 
Sent: Tuesday, 14 July 2015 9:18 p.m. 
To: 1.__....,,......,,,...,,,.._,,,..,ee'!:
Subject: RE: OSINT Training 

Hi 

Have you been in contact with ___ from DIA? I am looking to run a course in Auckland around the 24/2St h of 
September if you or anyone else from MBIE is interested 

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz) 
Sent: Monday, 8 June 2015 12:54 p.m. 
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---------- ---

To: ~ :J@mbie.govt.nz' 
Subject: OSINT Training 

If you have a group of people interested in attending my training I could fly up to Auckland to run the course. 
Otherwise I can keep you in the loop as to when the Wellington sessions will be running. 

Cheers, 
Simon 

Simon Howard 
Security Consultant - ZX Security Limited 

Phone: +64 21 137 6823 I Email : sixxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.nz I Web: www.zxsecurity.co.nz 

This email is a confidential communication from ZX Security Limited to the intended addressee, and may contain legally privileged content. If 
you are not the intended recipient you must not use, copy or disclose this email or any attachment to any person. Please let us know if you 
receive it in error and confirm you have destroyed the message entire ly. 

www.govt.nz - your gu ide to finding and using New Zealand government services 

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry ofBusiness, Innovation 
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of 
the intended recipient. lf you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the 
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly 
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer. 

www.govt.nz - your guide to find ing and using New Zea land government services 

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of the Ministry of Business, Innovation 
and Employment. This message and any files transmitted with it are confidential and solely for the use of 
the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivery to the 
intended recipient, be advised that you have received this message in error and that any use is strictly 
prohibited. Please contact the sender and delete the message and any attachment from your computer. 
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Title: OSINT Training Price Estimate 

Author: Simon Howard 
Date: 22/07/2015 
Version: 1.2 
Location: Auckland 

Police 
DIA 
MP I 
MBIE 

Course Cost 
Room Hire 

Total attendes 
CLAG Discount 

Attendees 
Dayl Day2 

2 2 
3 1 
4 4 
1 1 

$ 800.00 $ 800.00 
$ 990.00 $ 990.00 

10 8 

15% 

Cost day 1 Cost day 2 

$1,600.00 $1,600.00 
$ 2,400.00 $ 800.00 
$ 3,200.00 $ 3,200.00 

$ 800.00 $ 800.00 

CLAG Discount Room Share Total 

$ 480.00 $ 445.50 $ 3,165.50 

$ 480.00 $ 420.75 $ 3,140.75 

$ 960.00 $ 891.00 $ 6,331.00 

$ 240.00 $ 222.75 $ 1,582.75 

$14,220.00 

http:14,220.00
http:1,582.75
http:6,331.00
http:3,140.75
http:3,165.50
http:3,200.00
http:3,200.00
http:2,400.00
http:1,600.00
http:1,600.00


Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:05 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course - Auckland 
Attachments: image001 .gif 

From: ..,~--,--__,,..,,...,.-,-..,,...,...,..,,,....,...,.....,..,,....,..,..,,_...------?'@ li=ce=.=g=-ovt=-==.nz.ciP=O= =..i)
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 11:46 AM 
To: 
Cc: ------Subject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

1 

The date works for me, do the costs remain unchanged? 
Thanks 
1 

Sent from my iPhone 

Good morning everyone 

The good news is that now everyone has confirmed approval on Simon's OSINT course (and the 
course cost has not changed). 

However, the four MPI staff who are attending are on an operation until the end of September. 

---- and Simon, could you please advise whether 24-25 September works for you. I am OK 
with these dates as are MPI but we need to ensure they are good for all attendees. 

Kind regards 
~ 

I .-e---.-. I Business Assurance (SDO) 
fie 0,-e-p-art-,--m_e_n.,..t oTlnternal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

DDl: _...,....,...-==-~-~,• I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

<image001 .gif> 

WARNING 

The inf ormation contained i n t his ema i l message i s intended for t he addressee only and may 
contain privi l eged i nforma t i on . It may a lso be subj ec t t o the provisions o f sect ion 50 of 
the Polic i ng Act 2008, which creates an o ffence t o have unl awful possession o f Police 
p roperty. I f you are not the i ntended r ec ipient of t hi s message or have recei ved t hi s 

1 
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---

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 1SJanuary 2019 2:05 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

From: C @police.govt.nz] 
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 12:06 PM 
To: ~------------------Subject: RE: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

I have checked and rosters etc and those dates should be fine for us. 

I Auckland City OHO I New Zealand Police 
_____ 1 E11 ::::J@police.govt.nz 

Cnr Cook &Vincent Sts, Auckland 1010, Private Bag 92002, Auckland www.police.govt.m. 

NZPOt.lCEtNTELLIQENCE 
.,.,«u._.-,,ouc~. ""Oac: m'I! ~Ol UJlOlolt 
,.,,. rA i.J -'"'(-' i>: ( .·t .. ,1 ~..)A ,.,,f' ,,;P , tP l � uA •.,(;~,.. 

I) NZ Police on ~ 0 Follow @NZPolic:e 
Jou 
ll!!1!l NZ Police on ~ 

From: 
Sent: Monday,-----------20 July 2015 11:46 
To: ~ 
Cc: 

":---,,--e,---,,,...,..-:
Subject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

The date works for me, do the costs rema in unchanged? 
Thanks 
~ 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 20/07/2015, at 10:52 am, ~1 1@dia.govt.nz> wrote: 

Good morning everyone 

The good news is that now everyone has confirmed approval on Simon's OSINT course (and the 
course cost has not changed). 

However, the four MPI staff who are attending are on an operation until the end of September. 

1 and Simon, could you please advise whether 24-25 September works for you. I am OK 
with these dates as are M PI but we need to ensure they are good for all attendees. 

1 

www.police.govt.m


Kind regards 
1 

I ,--,---.--. I Business Assurance (SDO)
The 0..-epa""".men..,..- - rt___ t oflnternal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

<image001 .gif> 

WARNING 

The information cont ained in this email message is i ntended for the addressee only and may 
conLain privi leged informa Lion. It may a l so be subject to the provisions of section 50 of 
the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to have unlawful possession of Police 
property. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or have received this 
message in error , you must not peruse , use, distribute or copy this message or any of iLs 
contents . 

Al so note , the vi ews expressed in thi s message may not necessarily r efl ect t hose of the New 
Zeal and Police . If you have received t h is message in e rror , please email or telephone the 
sender immediately 

2 
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----------------

--------

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:06 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

From: 1..C-.,...--,-,---,-----~---------'=@""p=o=lic=ea.:.a.g=o;..:..vt=.n:.:.:z.J 
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 2:06 PM 
To: 
Subject: RE: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

Due to unforseen circumstances we will be sending 1 ] instead of ~ to this course. 1 is 

aware and approves this change. 

Thanks 

'::-:=======;-;--:-:-.....;...Auckfand City DHQ I New Zealand Police I _
M 1 I E oli . ovt.nz 

Cnr Cook & Vincent Sts, Private Bag 9ZOOZ, Auckland 1010 www.poflce.govLn, 

IOUI) NZ Police on Facebook � Follow @NZPollce g NZ Poli<e on You Tube 

From i"f' 
Sent: ----------Monday, 20 July 2015 13:54 
To: 1 

Cc:~ --..,,...--=~Subject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

We like cheaper! Thanks, I will have to change 1 but will you know the replacement 

Thanks 
~ 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 20/07/2015, at 1:28 pm, C i@dia.govt.nz> wrote: 

Hi 1 

The costs are actually slightly lower because an extra person from DIA is attending one day of the 

course - I was only told this this morning. Also M Pl only properly confirmed this morning. 

24-25 September suit everyone so I will advise Simon we are good to go for these days. I will provide 

Simon with your email address so he can send the invoice to you for your two staff. 

1 

www.poflce.govLn
mailto:1..C-.,...--,-,---,-----~---------'=@""p=o=lic=ea.:.a.g=o;..:..vt=.n:.:.:z


-----

Cheers 
1 

1 I.....,_-,--__,~ I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: :I 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

SJ.' INTERNAL AFFAIRS � ~:~'Y~ 

Te Tari faiwhenua 

From: ..,.C-.,...--.....,,..,e---,--=--------,.-------___,J•.,..@_.po = =govt.n=z]= li=ce· = :..:.:.:..
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 11:46 a.m. 
To: __,______ 
Cc: 
Subject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

:I 

The date works for me, do the costs remain unchanged? 
Thanks 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 20/07/2015, at 10:52 am, dia. ovt .nz> wrote: 

Good morning everyone 

The good news is that now everyone has confirmed approval on Simon's OSINT 
course (and the course cost has not changed). 

However, the four MPI staff who are attending are on an operation until the end of 
September. 

and Simon, could you please advise whether 24-25 September works for 
you. I am OK with these dates as are MPI but we need to ensure they are good for 
all attendees. 

Kind regards 

:i I___..,.._,IBusiness Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: -..----....- I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

<image001.gif> 

WARNING 

2 

www.dia.govt.nz
mailto:C-.,...--.....,,..,e---,--=--------,.-------___,J�.,..@_.po==govt
www.dia.govt.nz


The information contained in this email message is intended for the addressee 
only and may contain privileged information. It may also be subject to the 
provisions of section 50 of the Policing Act 2008, which creates an offence to 
have unlawful possession of Police property. If you are not the intended 
recipient of this message or have received this message in error, you must not 
peruse, use, distribute or copy this message or any of its contents. 

Also note , the views expressed in this message may not necessarily reflect 
those of the New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error, 
please email or telephone the sender immediately 

3 



-----------

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:06 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED) 
Attachments: image002.gif; image003.jpg; image003Jpg; ATT00002.txt 

From: 1 @mbie.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:56 PM 
To:~ 
Cc: 1 ; Simon Howard 
Subject: Re: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Awesome thanks ---

Sent from i-phone 

On 21/07/2015, at 4:25 pm, r l @dia.govt.nz> wrote: 

Hi 1 

Simon is going to send out the invoicing to the agencies. I have been rounding up the interested 
parties from the Auckland CLAG. 

Simon, I take it the cost changes for everyone again with the addition of another person (are you 
able to resend the new costings?). In response to your question about whether to invoice before or 
after the course, I think perhaps it would be better to invoice afterwards just in case we have any 
other people who wish to join the tra ining. 

1 we are happy to have you as part of our group. It is made up of MPI, Police and DIA 
intel/investigations/compliance staff. 

Cheers 

~ ____ 1 ___,_ I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DOI: 1 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.qovt.nz 

,~~, 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~~ ,,,� ~ 

Te Tori Toiwhenua 

From: (1 ,@mbie.govt.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 4:10 p.m. 
To: 1 

Subject: FW: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 
1 

http:www.dia.qovt.nz


-----

Hi ---
I would like to attend the training booked for Auckland 24/25 September and I understand you are 
organising things. Could you please add me to the attendees and provide details of the final costs 
and invoicing information? 

Thanks and kind regards, 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

~1 l@mbie.govt.nz I Telephone~ I Mobile: 

LABOUR MINIS'TRV OF BUSINESS
INSPECTORATE INNOVATIOIIJ & f::Ml>t OYMl:I\IT 

FAIR WORf<PLAC[S-

From: Simon Howard [mailto:simon@zxsecurity.co.nz] 
Sent: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:43 p.m. 
To: 1 

Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi 1 

___ from DIA is organising things, her email address is£1______ dia.:,; v.:..:nz'- @-== .g""o'-'-t..a.=

Cheers, 
Simon 

From: r l@mbie.govt.nz.] 
Se nt: Tuesday, 21 July 2015 3:41 p.m. 
To: Simon Howard 
Subject: RE: OSINT Training [UNCLASSIFIED] 

Hi Simon 

Sorry for the late reply, no I have not been contacted but I understand that MPI is also attending. 
Could you please send me the details and costings so I can get it approved? 

Labour Inspectorate, Market Services 
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment 

2 

mailto:mailto:xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx.xx.xx


------

1 

Michelle Reed 

From: 1 

Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:06 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course - Auckland 
Attachments: image001.gif 

From: L,---,--,,..,,....,,,_,.--,,-.,,..,..,,,.....,.....,,,._,...,,...,.-,--------..J->'====== 
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 1:54 PM 
To: 1 

Cc: --------Subject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

We like cheaper! Thanks, I will have to change 1 but will you know the replacement 
Thanks 

Sent from my iPhone 

On 20/07/2015, at 1:28 pm, p :@dia.govt.nz> w rote: 

Hi 

The costs are actually slightly lower because an extra person from DIA is attending one day of the 

course - I was only told this this morning. Also MPI only properly confirmed this morning. 

24-25 September suit everyone so I will advise Simon we are good to go for these days. I will provide 

Simon with your email address so he can send the invoice to you for your two staff. 

Cheers 

1
1 I Business Assurance (SDO) 

The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDI: ...,...,.,=-.-,..,. 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

Te Tori Toiwhenua 

From: ...1_________________~=== .:.== 
Sent: Monday, 20 July 2015 11:46 a.m. 
To: 
Cc: ~ .,._..,,._,,,,__...,,,,..,-,: 
SUbject: Re: ZX Security Course - Auckland 

The date works for me, do the costs remain unchanged? 

Thanks 

1 

www.dia.govt.nz


1 

Sent from my iPhone 

Good morning everyone 

The good news is t hat now everyone has confirmed approva l on Simon's OSINT 
course (and the course cost has not changed). 

However, the four MPI staff who are attending are on an operation until the end of 

September. 

---- and Simon, could you please advise whether 24-25 September works for 
you. I am OK with these dates as are MPI but we need to ensure they are good for 
all attendees. 

Kind regards 
:I 

....,.....,.,......___ I~,.....--..-: I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 
DDl: __ ..,..._.....,. 199 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

<image001 .gif> 

=~=====m•-===c===~=====~=====:.=========~-=====--================ 

WARNING 

The in formation contained i n this emai l message i s i ntended f or the addressee 
only and may con t ain privileged i nformat i on. It may also be subject to the 
provisions of section 50 of the Po l icing Act 2008, which creates an off ence to 
have unlawful possession of Pol ice property. I f you are not the intended 
recipient of this message or have rece ived this message in error, you must not 
peruse, use, distribute or copy thi s message or any of its contents. 

Also note , the views expr essed i n this message may not necessarily reflect 
those of the New Zealand Police. If you have received this message in error , 
p l ease email or te lephone the sender immediate l y 
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Title: OSINT Training Price Estimate 

Author: Simon Howard 
Date: 20/07/2015 
Version: 1.1 
Location : Auckland 

Police 
DIA 
MPI 

Course Cost 
Room Hire 

Total attendes 
CLAG Discount 

Attendees 

Day 1 Day2 

2 2 

3 1 
4 4 

$ 800.00 $ 800.00 
$ 990.00 $ 990.00 

9 7 

15% 

Cost day 1 Cost day 2 CLAG Discount Room Share Total 

$1,600.00 $1,600.00 $ 480.00 $ 502.86 $ 3,222.86 
$ 2,400.00 $ 800.00 $ 480.00 $ 471.43 $ 3,191.43 
$ 3,200.00 $ 3,200.00 $ 960.00 $ 1,005.71 $ 6,445.71 

$12,860.00 

http:12,860.00
http:6,445.71
http:1,005.71
http:3,200.00
http:3,200.00
http:3,191.43
http:2,400.00
http:3,222.86
http:1,600.00
http:1,600.00


-----------

-----

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:04 PM 
To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course 

From: i.,.L---,,--..,...,,....,,...,.._,,,..,~..,,...,,.,,,,....,,..,-,------~CORRECTIO....,=-=-""'...,__,_._===== "'"""""=NS.GOVT.NZ] 
Sent: Monday, 13 July 2015 6:37 PM 
To: 
Subject: Re: ZX Security Course 

r .@serco-ap.co.nz 

He is the 1 for MECF/Serco 

Sem from 111y Samsung G<1laxy smartphonc 

-------- Original message --------
From: 11 i@dia.govt.nz> 
Date:13/07/2015 2:09 PM (GMT+ 12:00) 
To: C 

1
@CORRECTIONS.GOVT.NZ> 

Cc: 
Subject: ZX Security Course 

Hi1 

(c), 9(2)(b)(ii) I told him that SERCO were 
also interested. Do you have the email address of the person at SERCO that Simon can contact. 
Alternatively I can give you Simon's email. 

Cheers 

1 

1 .---,-__,, I. __,_-,---. .-, I Business Assurance (SDO) 
The Department of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

0011 I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 

PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 

www.dia .qovt.nz 

1 
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~ S'J~ 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ;-r~~~ 

Te Tori Toiw~enuo 

--------------------------------·--·- ·----------·---------·-----------·-------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------The information in this message is the property of the New Zealand 
Department of Corrections. It is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and 
may contain confidential or privileged material. Any review, storage, copying, ed iting , 
summarising , transmission, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, by any means, in whole 
or part, or taking any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than 
intended recipient are prohibited . If you received this in error, please contact the sender and 
delete the material from all computers. 
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----------------------

Michelle Reed 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 2:04 PM 

To: SDO Official Correspondence 
Subject: FW: ZX Security Course 

From: C1.-___________________,,."" li== ::..::...:.===
1
@po=ce.g""ovt.nz] 

Sent: Monday, 13 July 2015 1:26 PM 
To· 
Cc: 1-~~,.....,,,,,..,..=--.,,....""""'--------------------Subject: RE: ZX Security Course 

Those new dates work me. 3-4 September 2015 

I agree with the fixed costs suggestion for each agency. 

Thanks 

� Follow @NZPolice 
rou(J NZ Police on ~ D NZ Police on YouTub<! 

From: 1..f1 __________ ohnson =d a.:.;:.q..,,o"'-...,F:=====®=i= vt=.nz:..=.i] 
Sent: Monday, 13 July 2015 13:21 
To: 
Subject: ZX Security Course 

Hi again team 

Simon has proposed new course dates of 3-4 September. Does this work for you all? 

Also, there are concerns that if an attendee pulls out that then the cost will increase for the other participants 
(because of the shared training room cost per day). If this occurs due to illness or other unforeseen circumstances, 
could you please advise your agency to send someone else in that person's place. Our Managers have all approved 
expenditure to cover a certain cost per person and this cannot be changed. 

Cheers 
1 

1 I,,_,____ I Business Assurance (S00) 
The Dep~rtment of Internal Affairs Te Tari Taiwhenua 

http:F:=====�=i=vt=.nz
mailto:1@po=ce.g""ovt.nz


001 _...,.......,...,... I 99 Albert Street, Auckland 1141 
PO Box 6147, Wellesley Street, Auckland 1141 
www.dia.govt.nz 

x v., 
INTERNAL AFFAIRS ~~~..~ 

ctr<t,.,r• c 

Te Ta ri Ta iwhenua 

WARNING 

The information contai ned in this email message is intended for the addressee only and may 
contain privileged information . It may a l so be subjec t to the provisions of section 50 of 
the Pol icing Act 2008, whi ch creates an o ffence to have unlawful possession of Pol ice 
property . I f you are not the intended r ecipient of this message or have r eceived this 
message in error, you mus t not per use, use, distribute or copy this message or any o f its 
contents . 

Also note, the views expr essed i n t his message may not necessarily reflect those of the New 
Zeal and Po l ice . If you have received this message in error , please emai l or t elephone the 
sender immediate l y 
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